RESOLUTION NO. 1127

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF WATER METER SETTERS FOR THE BROWN AVE STREET PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, owns and operates the water utility; and needs material to continue to repair and replace sections of the infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, is in the planning process of reconstructing Brown Ave from 7th to 12th, and in doing so moving water utilities out of the street and into the right of way; and

WHEREAS, the city of Osawatomie, seeking to keep the street project on schedule, needs to order certain materials that currently have a 20 plus week lead time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, that the City Council hereby authorizes the purchase 75 water meter setters from Core & Main, for the price of \$11,969.00.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 13th day of April, 2023, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor

ATTROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayo	u.
	Nick Hampson, Mayor
(SEAL)	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	